WHEREAS, the Department of Human Services (hereafter “Department”), Division of 

Mental Health and Addiction Services, provides addiction prevention and recovery support services 

for Passaic County residents; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. R-24-1127, dated December 10, 2024, the Board authorized 

the award of fifty-nine thousand four hundred and 00/100 ($59,400.00) dollars to New Hope 

Integrated Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. to provide residential treatment services for Passaic County 

residents, under RFP-22-005; and

WHEREAS, due to the identification of four (4) additional eligible youths from Passaic 

County, the Director of the Department is requesting a Resolution to increase the contract ceiling of